Form PTO-1595 (Rev. OMB No. 0651-0027		
	-	

# 04/22/2011

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

|--|--|--|

	IEET IEET
10362	23699
	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies) U.S. P	7O 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Thomas C. Prager (signed April 07, 2011) 13/0663 Thomas A. Burba (signed April 11, 2011)	
David R. Hardten (signed April 07, 2011) 04/12/2 William T. Ryder (signed April 07, 2011)	011 Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	7),,
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2915 Everest Lane
Execution Date(s) April 7, 2011 and April 11, 2011	
X Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Nan	ne City: Plymouth
Joint Research Agreement	State: MN
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country <u>us</u> Z <sub>IP</sub> · <u>55447</u>
Other	_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A Patent Application No.(s)	B Patent No.(s)
12/0/0500	
13/06309	
1 /	rs attached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Hugh D. Jaeger, Esq	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	
	any additional fees  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 432	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Wayzata	8. Payment Information
	_
- I	
Phone Number: 952-475-1880	Deposit Account Number 10-0230
Fax Number: 952-475-2930	
Email Address	Authorized User Name_Hugh D. Jaeger
9. Signature:	41711
Signature	Date
Hugh D. Jaeger, Esq. (Reg. No. 27,270)  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents
Documents to be recorded (including source	sheet, attachments, and documents

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A 22313-1450

04/14/2011 SDENBOB3 00000015 13066309 04 FC:8021 PATENT REEL: 026214 FRAME: 0200 DP

#### PATENT

	ASSIGNMENT O			For U.S. and/or Foreign Rights For U.S. Application	Attorney Docket	
her	onsideration of the payment eby acknowledged, and for c ign and transfer to ASSIGNE	ther good and val	to ASSIGNO uable consi	OR(s) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.)	00), the receipt of ORS (inventors) h	which is ereby sell,
Ass	ignee ESI, Inc.		Address:	2915 Everest Lane Plymouth, MN 55447		Nationality <sup>*</sup>
and	the successors, assigns an its territorial possessions, a rovements which are disclo	and in all foreign c	ountries, in	ASSIGNEE the entire right, title an cluding all rights to claim priority	d interest for the l	United States all
	IMMERSION BAG SYST	EM FOR USE WITH	AN ULTRA	ASOUND PROBE		
and	which is found in					
ASS whi ASS doc ASS and mai	(b) U.S. pa (c) U.S. ap (d) U.S. Pa (e) X and an  , in and to, all Letters Patent ewal, or substitute thereof, a GIGNOR hereby covenants the ch would conflict with this A GIGNOR further covenants the uments relating to said inve GIGNOR and will testify as to deliver to ASSIGNEE or its	atent application explication Serial Notatent No.  y legal equivalent of the beautiful of the obtained for and as to Letters Point no assignment, assignment;  at ASSIGNEE will, antion and said Letter the same in any lifegal representative application, said	r said Inventation at the reof in a resaid Inventation at the reof in a resaid Inventation at the reof in a reof invention at the reof in a reof invention at the reof invention at th	even date herewith;  sued  foreign country, including the right of the state of re-examination thereof.  ement or encumbrance has been of equest, be provided promptly with and legal equivalents as may be key, litigation or proceeding related the all papers, instruments or affidaviand said Letters Patent and said equivalents as may be key.	r will be made or e all pertinent facts nown and accessil ereto and will pro- ts required to app	vision, entered into and ble to mptly execute ly for, obtain,
	ASSIGNORS (inventors)	SIGNATI	RE	ADDRESS	NATIONALITY	DÂTE TO
1	Thomas C. Prager	My		19216 Whrte Horse Cove Spicewood, TX 78669	US	4-7-11
2	Thomas A Burba	1.0		2915 Everest Lane Plymouth, MN 55447	US	
3	David R Hardten			2515 Kelly Avenue Orono, MN 55331	US	
4	William T. Ryder			7900 Barvaria Road Victoria, MN 55388	us	
5						
6						
7						
	ADDITIONAL ASSIGNORS (IN	IVENTORS) ARE N	AMED ON I	THE SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET	(S) ATTACHED HE	RETO

MYFILESFORMSVASSIGNMENT-BURBA-P727

### **PATENT**

	ASSIGNMENT (			For U.S. and/or Foreign Rights For U.S. Application	Attorney Doci	ket:
	(MULTIPLE II	NVENTORS)		Por 0.3. Application	BURI	BA P727
h	consideration of the payment ereby acknowledged, and for ssign and transfer to ASSIGN	other good and val	to ASSIGNO uable consi	OR(s) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.0 deration, the undersigned ASSIGN	00), the receipt of ORS (inventors)	of which is hereby sell,
As	ssignee ESI, Inc		Address:	2915 Everest Lane Plymouth, MN 55447		Nationality US
an	nd the successors, assigns a nd its territorial possessions, aprovements which are discl	and in all foreign c	ountries, in	ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and cluding all rights to claim priority i	d interest for the n and to any an	e United States
	IMMERSION BAG SYS	TEM FOR USE WITH	AN ULTRA	SOUND PROBE		
an	d which is found in					
AS wh AS doi AS and ma	(d) U.S. P (e) and ar  d, in and to, all Letters Paten newal, or substitute thereof, a SIGNOR hereby covenants the ich would conflict with this A SIGNOR further covenants the cuments relating to said inve SIGNOR and will testify as to d deliver to ASSIGNEE or its	at to be obtained for and as to Letters Pa hat no assignment, Assignment; that ASSIGNEE will, ention and said Lette to the same in any in legal representative d application, said i	said invent tent any re- sale, agreer upon its rec ers Patent a terference, es any and a nyention an	ued foreign country, including the right ion by the above application or any issue or re-examination thereof. ment or encumbrance has been or quest, be provided promptly with a ind legal equivalents as may be kn litigation or proceeding related the ill papers, instruments or affidavite ind said Letters Patent and said equ	y continuation, of will be made or the pertinent facts own and access reto and will prosper to an experience of the pertinent to a	division, entered into s and sible to omptly execute
	ASSIGNORS (inventors)	SIGNATUI		ADDRESS	NATIONALITY	
1	Thomas C. Prager	(2) (1000) C	,	19216 White Horse Cove Spicewood, TX 78669	US	ECONOCIONAL DE LA CONTRACTION
2	Thomas A. Burba			2915 Everest Lane Plymouth, MN 55447	US	
3	David R. Hardten	Contro	hus	2515 Kelly Avenue Orono, MN 55331	US	4/7/2011
4	William T. Ryder			7900 Barvaria Road Victoria, MN 55386	ŲS	
5						
3						***
,					-	
] /	ADDITIONAL ASSIGNORS (IN	VENTORS) ARE NA	MED ON TH	ESUPPLEMENTAL SHEET(S	PATENT	ERETO.

IYFILESIFORMSVISSIGNMENT-BURBA-P727

REEL: 026214 FRAME: 0202

Þ	Δ,	T	F	٨	T

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

For U.S. and/or Foreign Rights For U.S. Application

**Attorney Docket:** 

**BURBA P727** 

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE(s) to ASSIGNOR(s) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned ASSIGNORS (inventors) hereby sell,

Assignee:	ESI, Inc.	Address	2045		
		Address	2915 Everest Lane Plymouth, MN 55447	Nationalit	
and the succe	essors, assigns and legal	representatives of the Ar	20/01/2	US	
and its territo improvements	rial possessions, and in a s which are disclosed in th	Il foreign countries, incline invention entitled:	SSIGNEE the entire right, title and inte uding all rights to claim priority in and	Prest for the United State I to any and all	

IMMERSION BAG SYSTEM FOR USE WITH AN ULTRASOUND PROBE

### and which is found in

(a) <u>x</u>	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;
; ;	U.S. patent application executed on
(d)	U.S. Patent No

issued and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority;

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execu and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be

	ASSIGNORS (Inventors)	SIGNATURE	450		<del></del>
1	Thomas C. Prager		ADDRESS	NATIONALITY	DATE
2			19216 White Horse Cove Spicewood, TX 78669	US	
3	Thomas A. Burba	Hom a. Buch	2045 5	US	
	David R. Hardten		2515 Kelly Avenue Orono, MN 55331	US	04-11-2
4	William T. Ryder		7900 Barvaria Road Victoria, MN 55386	US	
5		·	00000		
				-	
7					
Ц					

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNORS (INVENTORS) ARE NAMED ON THE \_\_\_\_\_ SUPPLEMENTAL SHEEP(A) THE NOTHER HERETO. REEL: 026214 FRAME: 0203

,	• • •				P.A	TENT
		OF INVENTION INVENTORS)		For U.S. and/or Foreign Rights For U.S. Application	Attorney Do	ocket:
In	consideration of the new-	ant by Approximate			BU	RBA P727
he	ereby acknowledged, and for ssign and transfer to ASSIG	ent by ASSIGNEE(s) to or other good and valua INEE:	ASSIGNO	DR(s) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1. deration, the undersigned ASSIGN	00), the receip ORS (inventor	t of which is s) hereby sell,
As	ssignee. ESI, Inc.	4	Address	2915 Everest Lane Plymouth, MN 55447		Nationality
_				ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and		us
im	provements which are disc	losed in the invention of	entitled:	eloding an rights to claim priority i	n and to any a	nd all
ASS which ASS foci ASS and nair	(c) U.S. a (d) U.S. a (d) U.S. a (e) x and a  I, in and to, all Letters Pater ewal, or substitute thereof,  SIGNOR hereby covenants to the would conflict with this a sIGNOR further covenants to uments relating to said invented in the said i	parent No	issured on		continuation, will be made of pertinent fact wn and access eto and will pr	division, r entered into s and sible to
	ASSIGNORS (inventors)	SIGNATURE	1/2	ATIONETO		Ţ.
$\dashv$	Thomas C Prager			ADDRESS	NATIONALITY ,	DATE
$\dashv$				19216 White Horse Cove Spicewood, TX 78669	US	
_	Thomas A. Burba			2915 Everest Lane Plymouth, MN 55447	US	-
- 1	David P. Hardton	<del></del>				

1	SIGNATURE	ADDRESS	NATIONALITY	DATE
Thomas C Prager		19216 White Horse Cove	US	
Thomas A. Burba		2915 Everest Lane Plymouth, MN 55447	US	
David R Hardten		2515 Kelly Avenue Orono, MN 55331	US	
William T. Ryder	William T. R. Re	7900 Barvaria Road Victoria, MN 55386	US	4.7.11
	Thomas A. Burba David R Hardten	Thomas A. Burba  David R Hardten  William T. Ryder	Thomas A. Burba  2915 Everest Lane Plymouth, MN 55447  David R Hardten  2515 Kelly Avenue Orono, MN 55331  William T. Ryder  7900 Barvaria Road	Thomas A. Burba  2915 Everest Lane Plymouth, MN 55447  David R Hardten  2515 Kelly Avenue Orono, MN 55331  William T. Ryder  US  7900 Barvaria Road  US

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNORS (INVENTORS) ARE NAMED ON THE \_\_\_\_\_ SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET(S) ATTACHED HERETO

MYFILES/FORMS/ASSIGNMENT-8URBA-P727

**RECORDED: 04/12/2011** 

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 026214 FRAME: 0204**